BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PRESS NOTE: G/32/2017-18 15 February 2018

BIS raid Packaged Drinking Water Manufacturing Unit

Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS) recently conducted an enforcement raid at
M/s Shree Sai BeveragesinKirti Nagar Industrial Area, New Delhi. The firm
was manufacturing Packaged Drinking Water packed in 20L capacity filled jars
under brand “Vanshika Premium” with licence no. CM/L-8100031991 without
having a valid BIS licence, violating Section 17 (3) of BIS Act, 2016 which is a
cognizable offence. 20L capacity empty jars having “Vanshika Premium” Brand
label were seized in huge number from the location.
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